

Hudson Announces Availability of Annual Report on Form 20-F for Fiscal Year 2019

East Rutherford, NJ – April 3, 2020 – Hudson (NYSE: HUD) announced that its Form 20-F for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2019 has been filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC").

Hudson's Form 20-F can be accessed by visiting either the SEC's website at <u>www.sec.gov</u> or the Investor Relations section of the Company's website at <u>https://www.hudsongroup.com/download-center</u>.

In addition, shareholders may receive a hard copy of the Company's audited financial statements, or its complete 2019 Form 20-F including audited financial statements, free of charge, by requesting a copy from Investor Relations at <u>investorrelations@hudsongroup.com</u>. Due to the current closure of the Company's corporate headquarters in East Rutherford, NJ, U.S., as mandated by an executive order from the State of New Jersey, any requests for hard copies will be subject to a delay in mailing.

Website Information

We routinely post important information for investors on the Investor Relations section of our website, investors.hudsongroup.com. We intend to use this website as a means of disclosing material information. Accordingly, investors should monitor the Investor Relations section of our website, in addition to following our press releases, SEC filings, public conference calls, presentations and webcasts. The information contained on, or that may be accessed through, our website is not incorporated by reference into, and is not a part of, this document.

About Hudson

Hudson, a Dufry Company, is a travel experience company turning the world of travel into a world of opportunity by being the Traveler's Best Friend in more than 1,000 stores in airport, commuter hub, landmark, and tourist locations. Our 10,000+ team members care for travelers as friends at our travel convenience, specialty retail, duty free and food and beverage destinations. At the intersection of travel and retail, we partner with landlords and vendors, and take innovative, commercial approaches to deliver exceptional value. To learn more about how we can make your location a travel destination, please visit us at <u>www.hudsongroup.com</u>.

For further information, please contact:

Investor Contact Cindi Buckwalter VP of Investor Relations & Corporate Communications investorrelations@hudsongroup.com Media Contact communications@hudsongroup.com